7.  Member Bai Norhata Macatbar Alonto Representing the Workers’ Group

8.  Member Jose C. Julio Representing the Workers' Group

9.  Member Anita Bumpus-Quitain Representing the Workers' Group

76 SSS 2022 ANNUAL REPORT

Key Management Personnel Remuneration and Compensation

The management personnel of SSS are the President and CEO, Executive Vice President and Senior Vice Presidents of the operating and
support groups. The remunerations of key management personnel during the year are as follows:

   2022   2021

Salaries 79,658,745 32,200,430

Other allowances and benefits 36,585,278 25,553,472

116,244,023 57,753,902

Meanwhile, the total remuneration received by the Board of Commissioners amounted to ₱22.062 million and ₱17.067 million for CYs
2022 and 2021, respectively.

35. RESTATEMENT

The following table summarizes the effect of the adjustments made on the changes in accounting policy.

Effect on the Statement of Financial Position

   December 31, 2021 January 01, 2021

(In million pesos)

As previously
reported

Effect of the
accounting change

As Restated As previously
reported

Effect of the
accounting change

As Restated

Payable to Flexi-Fund 1,271.31 1,271.31 14.23 14.23

Payable to PESO Fund 166.32 166.32 25.77 25.77

Payable to WISP Fund 15,819.71 15,819.71

Members’ Equity 16,863.60 (16,863.60) 1,281.70 (1,281.70)

Reserve Fund/Retained Earnings 678,447.91 (393.69) 678,054.22 650,943.97 (39.95) 650,904.02

Reserve Fund – policy reserves (7,629,584.87) (0.05) (7,629,584.92) (6,757,223.95) (0.05) (6,757,224.00)

36. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT

SSS manages the existing and emerging risks across the entire organization. These risks can be divided into four principal risk categories:
Financial Risks, Insurance & Demographic Risks, Strategic Risks and Operational Risks. To provide a systematic method of addressing
these risks, the SSS established and adopted an Enterprise Risk Management (ERM) approach. ERM is a continuous, proactive and
integrated process used to identify, assess and manage risks across all areas and at all levels of the organization. This will ensure the
alignment of strategic planning and risk management.